

SLP(Crl.)No. 1651 OF 2004
ITEM No.9

Court No. 6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1651/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CRLM 4288/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. M.S. SHOES EAST LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH DUTT

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. VA. Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. LC. Goyal, Adv.
M/s KK. Gaur, Surita Bamezai,
Madhu Singh, Manjeet Kirpal,
Partibha Kumari, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. LC. Goyal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent accepts notice. Two weeks time is granted to file counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master