

SLP(Crl.)No. 1651 OF 2004
ITEM No.54

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1651/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CRLM 4288/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. M.S. SHOES EAST LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH DUTT

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record and c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L.C. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Surita Bamezai Koul, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of September, 2004 for final disposal.
The respondent is directed to remain present on that day.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master