

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.2946 & 4395/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1651/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CRLM No. 4288/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. M.S. SHOES EAST LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH DUTT

Respondent(s)

(For directions and initiating contempt proceedings against the respondent)

Date: 20/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.C. Goyal,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Shivinder Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Partibha Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Contempt Petition:

Issue notice, returnable for 2nd May, 2005.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In Special Leave Petition: (Crl.M.P.No.2946/2005)

In terms of the order dated 6th April, 2005, the respondent was directed to

remain present in Court today in case the payment is not made by 19th April, 2005. On

that date, learned counsel for the respondent, on instructions from his client, had sought

1

two weeks' time to make the payment. Neither payment has been made nor the

respondent is present in court today. No satisfactory explanation is forthcoming except

a submission by Mr.Goyal on behalf of the respondent that the respondent has sent a

post-dated cheque in the sum of Rs.81,40,000/- favouring the petitioner. Except that,

learned counsel is unable to give any reason for the absence of the respondent today. He

submits that despite various attempts, he has not been able to make a contact with his

client.

Under these circumstances, we issue bailable warrants for procuring the

presence of the respondent in Court on 2nd May, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master

2

\$ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO.2946 & 4395/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1651/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CRLM No. 4288/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. M.S. SHOES EAST LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH DUTT

Respondent(s)

(For directions and initiating contempt proceedings against the
respondent)

Date: 20/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.C. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Shivinder Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Partibha Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Contempt Petition:

Issue notice, returnable for 2nd May, 2005.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In Special Leave Petition: (Crl.M.P.No.2946/2005)

In terms of the order dated 6th April, 2005, the respondent was directed to

remain present in Court today in case the payment is not made by 19th April, 2005. On

that date, learned counsel for the respondent, on instructions from his client, had sought

1

two weeks' time to make the payment. Neither payment has been made nor the

respondent is present in court today. No satisfactory explanation is forthcoming except

a submission by Mr.Goyal on behalf of the respondent that the respondent has sent a

post-dated cheque in the sum of Rs.81,40,000/- favouring the petitioner. Except that,

learned counsel is unable to give any reason for the absence of the respondent today. He

submits that despite various attempts, he has not been able to make a contact with his

client.

Under these circumstances, we issue bailable warrants for procuring the

presence of the respondent in Court on 2nd May, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master