

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.2946 & 4395/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).1651/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CRLM No. 4288/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. M.S. SHOES EAST LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH DUTT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and initiating contempt proceedings against the respondent)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.C. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Shivinder Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though warrants have not been served on the responde

nt, he is present in

person. No reply has been filed either to the contempt p
petition or to

Crl.M.P.No.2946/2005. The respondent prays for last opportunity to make the payment

by 25th May, 2005. Though he deserves no sympathy or leniency,
we grant him one

more opportunity, as prayed, to make the payment and also to file reply to the contemp
t

petition and the Crl.M.P.No. 2946/2005, within four weeks.

List these matters in the week commencing 11th July, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master