

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.2946 & 4395/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).1651/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CRLM No. 4288/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. M.S. SHOES EAST LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH DUTT

Respondent(s)

(For directions and initiating contempt proceedings against the respondent)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.C. Goyal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the cheque of Rs.81, 40,000/- sent

by the contemnor was returned to him on 31st May, 2005 requiring him to send a bank draft but the same has not been received so far. Further, it is pointed out that in terms

of order dated 1st September, 2004, another sum of Rs.50 lakhs has become due on 1st July, 2005 and even that has not been paid. Neither the counsel for the contemnor nor

the contemnor himself is present nor any reply has been filed. The matter, however, is

also listed for 19th July, 2005. We adjourn the matter to be taken up on 19th July, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master